P a g e  | 1(9)
KxS Technologies Oy • Postal and street address: Zirkonipolku 2A, 01700 Vantaa, FINLAND • Phone Int.: +358-50-343 7456
Email: info@kxstechnologies.com www.kxstechnologies.com • Registered in Helsinki • Vat No. FI31196931 • Business ID 3119693-1
PRODUCT ORDER CODE:  DCM-20  EFFECTIVE: January 1st, 2022
KxS Technologies INLINE OPTICAL BRIX MONITOR provides real-time
measurements in sanitary process applications. The instrument integration
to process environments and control systems with industrial standard
communication protocols is flexible with stand-alone Brix refractometer

Process Temperature and Pressure :
Form Completed By: Date:
Order Information: P.O. Number:
Required Date:
Sensor and Applications (SAS) Form
P a g e  | 2(9)
KxS Technologies Oy • Postal and street address: Zirkonipolku 2A, 01700 Vantaa, FINLAND • Phone Int.: +358-50-343 7456
Email: info@kxstechnologies.com www.kxstechnologies.com • Registered in Helsinki • Vat No. FI31196931 • Business ID 3119693-1
INLINE OPTICAL BRIX MONITOR DCM-20 FOR REAL-TIME MEASRUMENTS IN SANITARY PROCESS APPLICATIONS
Model and description DRW No. Part No.
Digital concentration monitor (refractometer)
 DCM-20, 3-A and EHEDG certified
 Prism material
 -SR = Sapphire optical window
Standard range RI 1.320-1.530 nD (0-100 Brix)
 Connection type and size
 -H15-L17 = 1.5" Sanitary Tri-clamp, insertion length 17mm
-H25-L14 = 2.5" Sanitary Tri-clamp, insertion length 14mm
 -V68-L07 = Varinline 68mm, insertion length 7mm (A)
 -T10-L00 = Tank bottom flange MT4 DN25/T10 (A)(B)
- K42-L17 = L-coupling (A)(C)
10032 (DIM)
10095 (DIM)
10097 (DIM)
10106 (DIM)
10124 (DIM)
Refractometer wetted parts material
-SS = 316L / EN 1.4435 (Ra 0.38 µm, 15 µ inch)
-HC = Hastelloy C276 / EN 2.4819
 Electrical classification
 -UC = Unclassified area, ordinary location
 Polishing option
 -EP = Electropolished (Ra 0.38 µm, 15 µ inch)
(A) Supplied in 316 L / EN 1.4404
(B) 3A but not EHEDG
(C) Industrial connection, no sanitary certifications
CABLES FOR DCM-20 AND INTERFACES
Model and description DRW No. Part No.
Identical M12 8 pin cable for both analog and digital Modbus TCP output
ports, incl. power supply
 SP-9000 = M12 8 pin x-code male shielded cable, free ends, PUR outer shield  SP-9000
 Cable length
-002 = 2m, 6ft
-005 = 5m, 16ft
-010 = 10m, 32ft
Cable connectors
-RJ45 = RJ-45 connector attached to the cable data wires, power wires free
-RJ45-PW = RJ-45 connector attached to the cable data and power wires
 Ethernet cables with RJ-45 connectors for interface connection
 SP-9100 = Ethernet CAT6 shielded cable with RJ-45 connectors both ends  SP-9100
 Cable length
-003 = 3 m, 9 ft
-005 = 5m, 16 ft
-010 = 10m, 32 ft
Sensor and Applications (SAS) Form
P a g e  | 3(9)
KxS Technologies Oy • Postal and street address: Zirkonipolku 2A, 01700 Vantaa, FINLAND • Phone Int.: +358-50-343 7456
Email: info@kxstechnologies.com www.kxstechnologies.com • Registered in Helsinki • Vat No. FI31196931 • Business ID 3119693-1
SINGLE-PIECE FLOW CELLS WITH SANITARY TRI-CLAMP CONNECTION
Model and description DRW No. Part No.
 Single-piece Flow cell 3-A and EHEDG certified in combination with DCM-20
 SFC
 Sensor connection
-H15 = 1.5" (A)
 Clamp connection type
-HPF = Sanitary high-pressure flange ISO 2852, 40 bar
 Process connection
 -H = Hygienic
 Pipe size diameter
 10 = 25mm - 1"
 15 = 40mm - 1.5"
 20 = 50mm - 2."
 25 = 65mm - 2.5"